APR 40-APR.| 40 (OUT G.3/8"

- M22X1.5)

. = 33
34@?; 35 24 ———=
36— 42

-~

o~
-

38 g o/

Adjust injector

38 —3

37

33 26
39\% 35 éfss - c:; 4
f 6. = s 5 e>—12
1 \J‘:j /42 - 42 8—o
- o—11

Fixed injector () o1 12—()
" ¥ 0"
| e |
| No injector
|
|
9.
1 L
10\\8

m
ADJUSTING KNOB

DENOMINAZIONI

050128322 1 080276322 |[KNOCE 1

2 050121462 |SPRING 1 2 050280532 (INJECTOR PIN 1
3 050090512 |MSTON 1 334Gt 135 803040802 |O-RING 1
4Kt 135 803165502 | O-RING 2 M 050283532 |HOLLOW BOLT 1
5-Kit 135 060112322 |ANTIEXTRUSION RING 35Kt 135 803059002 |C-RING 2
L 862140002 |SCREW M3XS 36 050277322 |CETERGENT CONNECTOR 1
7 050085532 |INIPPLE 37 847413002 |BALL 1
8.2 135 803175002 :ORM 1 ] 050290512 |SPRING 1
S a2 0501108512 |POPPET 1 » 050295532 INIPPLE 1
10 42 050068512 |SEAT 1 &0 050290532 |PLUG M12X1 1
11-Kn 42135 803056002 |O-RING 1 41 835017502 INIPPLE m22x1.5 1
1248 135 803181202 |ORING 3 42K 135 803043002 |O-RING 1
13Kk 135 803196002 |O-RING 2

4 050281282 |PRESSURE REGULATOR BODY 1

- 050004322 |GUIDE 1

164Kt 135 803186002 |O-RING 1

7 050303532 |NIPPLE G388 1

18 080230632 |HOLLOW BOLT G.1/2 (IN) before 10112 1 A

18 080158532 [HOLLOW BOLT G 1/2 "BRASS" (IN) from 1012 1

19-Kit 135 803170802 |O-RING 1

20 847455002 |BALL 1

21 050114462 |SPRING 1 |
22 050077532 |HOLLOW BOLT G.3/8 (OUT) before 10/12 1 |
|22 050157532 |HOLLOW BOLT G 3/8 "BRASS™ (OUT) fom 1012 1 |
24 814545002 |NUT M5 1

2542 135 803050502 |O-RING 1

25 135 050113322 |ANTIEXTRUSION RING 2

[27 050111482 |WASHER 2

28 050291532 ‘LOCKING NUT 1

20N 080287512 |INOZZLE D. 1,8 (OPT) 1 REPAIR KIT ITEM NO.s INCLUDED

292 050288512 |NOZZLED. 2.1 1 050889973 |SPARE PARTS KIT

2973 060200512 |INOZZLE D. 2.3 (OPT) 1 kit 135 056951973 |SPARE PARTS KIT

294 050323512 INOZZLE D. 1.6 (CFPT) 1

i

Rev. 01 28/00/2012



